
GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25
ppb

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.9995 1.0000 1.0005
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_EOH



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
ppb

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.99985 1.00000 1.00015
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_MOH



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12
ppb

0.00 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 9

0.998 1.000 1.002
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_ISOP



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

0.000 0.003 0.006 0.009
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 8

5 0 5
ppb 1e 10

0.998 1.000 1.002
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_MTPA



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 6

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 10

5 0 5
ppb 1e 13

0.9985 1.0000 1.0015
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_MTPO



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 5

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 9

8 0 8
ppb 1e 12

0.996 1.000 1.004
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_LIMO



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35
ppb

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.30 0.35
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

0.9996 1.0000 1.0004
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_ALK4



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.12
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

2 0 2
ppb 1e 7

0.9998 1.0000 1.0002
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_BENZ



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1830 1860 1890 1920
ppb

1830 1860 1890 1920
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.9999995 1.0000000 1.0000005
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_CH4



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25
ppb

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

4 0 4
ppb 1e 7

0.9999 1.0000 1.0001
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_C2H2



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25
ppb

0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 7

0.9992 1.0000 1.0008
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_C2H4



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
ppb

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

3 0 3
ppb 1e 6

0.99997 1.00000 1.00003
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_C2H6



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
ppb

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.9998 1.0000 1.0002
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_C3H8



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.9994 1.0000 1.0006
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_PRPE



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

0.005 0.010 0.015
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 8

0.9992 1.0000 1.0008
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_TOLU



GCC_ref (Ref)
4.0x5.0

GCC_dev (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

5 0 5
ppb 1e 9

0.9994 1.0000 1.0006
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConc_XYLE
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